Siemens AG Smart Infrastructure
VKF1x Series
Technical Instructions
Document No. 7673
VKF1x.xxx
June 28, 2019
VKF1x.xxx Butterfly Valves
VKF1x.xxx

Leakage
(DP = 2"wc
[0.5 kPa])
VKF10.032
Swing
Thru
1.26 [32]
21.8 psig
[1.5 bar]
5 to 356°F1
[-15 to 180°C]
1-1/4" 1-1/2"
Less than
2.0% of full
open flow
VKF10.040 1.57 [40] 1-1/2" 2"
VKF10.050 1.97 [50] 2" 2-1/2"
VKF10.065 2.56 [65] 2-1/2" 3"
VKF10.080 3.15 [80] 3" 4"
VKF10.100 3.94 [100] 4" 5"
VKF10.125 4.92 [125]
14.5 psig
[1 bar]
5" 6"
VKF10.150 5.91 [150] 6" 8"
VKF10.200 7.87 [200] 8"
VKF11.032
Beveled
Disk
1.26 [32]
21.8 psig
[1.5 bar]
5 to 356°F1
[-15 to 180°C]
1-1/4" 1-1/2"
Less than
0.5% of full
open flow
VKF11.040 1.57 [40] 1-1/2" 2"
VKF11.050 1.97 [50] 2" 2-1/2"
VKF11.065 2.56 [65] 2-1/2" 3"
VKF11.080 3.15 [80] 3" 4"
VKF11.100 3.94 [100] 4" 5"
VKF11.125 4.92 [125]
14.5 psig
 [1 bar]
5" 6"
VKF11.150 5.91 [150] 6" 8"
VKF11.200 7.87 [200] 8"
1 For gas service (natural gas, propane, etc.), the temperature range is 5 to 140°F [-15 to 60°C).
2 See Mounting Flange Notes on page 2 for important information on flange compatibility.
Table 2. Fitment of Full Port and Reduced Port Valves
ANSI #125/#150